22/05/2025, 09:01

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

M L CONVENT SCHOOL
2130451
70011

235Y/2 A KARELA BAGH ALLAHABAD UTTAR PRADESH,
PRAYAGRAJ, UTTAR PRADESH - 211006

NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA
MSc, B.Ed.
mic.allahabad@rediffmail.com

9005406561

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/Society Renewal

2 COPIES OF https://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATENOC.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATENOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pitos://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATERTE.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 | COPYOF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https:/miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATEBUILDINGSAFETY.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/Fire_Safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://miconvent.com/MLC_Qasis/Documents/Water_Hyg.pdf
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NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mlconvent.com/fee.htm

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/ACADEMIC_CALENDAR 2025 _26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/School_Management_Committee.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://miconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/PARENTS_TEACHERS_ASOCIATION.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/RESULT_CLASS_X_Xll.pdf
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 38

PGT 20

TGT 10

PRT 08
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MRS MANISHA OJHA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MRS MANISHA OJHA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 95 91 95

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/4



22/05/2025, 09:01

1

2024

91

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

86
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
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SHAILENDRA KUMAR ARORA

ANUBHA PORWAL

RUCHI CHADDHA

SAHITYA SINGH

TAPASI DHAR

ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA

SAIMA NUZHAT

SARVESH KUMAR

MAHIM SRIVASTAVA

AARTI KESARWANI

SUMAN GUPTA

MANU TANDON

POONAM SRIVASTAVA

SAIBAL SENGUPTA

SHYAM BABU SRIVASTAVA

VIVEK SRIVASTAVA

SOBHA SRIVASTAVA

RAJEEV SINGH

SUDHAKER SHUKLA

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

94

8174.64992
36 & 37

05 & 46

YES
04
04

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7WsgygbvRPo

M.Com
M.Sc
BA
M.Com
MA
M.Sc
MCA
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.Com
MA

MA

MA

12
BA
BA

BA
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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ANU SAXENA

MANISH BHATTACHARYA

ALKA SHUKLA

ASHOK SRIVASTAVA

AFREEN AKHTAR

SHAMA BANO

SUSHIL KUMAR SHUKLA

POONAM VYAS

AJEET KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA

ANJANA VERMA

DHARMENDRA TIWARI

JAGRITI SRIVASTAVA

RESHMA ZIA

KAUSHIK KUMAR PANDEY

RESHU GUPTA

MONIKA SINGH

ARTI SAXENA

DEVIKA SRIVASTAVA

KAMAL GURUNG

NEELOO PANDEY

NITIKA SRIVASTAVA

ANUPAMA AGRAWAL

ANSHIKA SRIVASTAVA

MANISHA PANDEY

ANJALI TRIPATHI

DHANANJAI MISHRA

ADITYA PATHAK
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OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

BA

12

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Com

MA

M.Sc

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.LIB

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSC

MPED

MA

MA

BPED

MA

M.Com

MSc

B.TECH

MA

MSC

Bsc

BSc
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