APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	M L CONVENT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130451
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70011
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	235Y/2 A KARELA BAGH ALLAHABAD UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ, UTTAR PRADESH - 211006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mlc.allahabad@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9005406561

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

J . DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/Society_Renewal
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATENOC.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATENOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATERTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/STATEBUILDINGSAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/Fire_Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/DEO_CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/Water_Hyg.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mlconvent.com/fee.htm
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/ACADEMIC_CALENDAR_2025_26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/School_Management_Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/PARENTS_TEACHERS_ASOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mlconvent.com/MLC_Oasis/Documents/RESULT_CLASS_X_XII.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	38
	PGT	20
	TGT	10
	PRT	08
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MRS MANISHA OJHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS MANISHA OJHA

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2024	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 95	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

|--|--|

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8174.64992
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 37
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 46
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	04
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	04
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7WsgygbvRPo

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHAILENDRA KUMAR ARORA	PGT	M.Com
2	ANUBHA PORWAL	TGT	M.Sc
3	RUCHI CHADDHA	PRT	ВА
4	SAHITYA SINGH	PGT	M.Com
5	TAPASI DHAR	PGT	MA
6	ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc
7	SAIMA NUZHAT	PGT	MCA
8	SARVESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
9	MAHIM SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc
10	AARTI KESARWANI	PGT	M.Sc
11	SUMAN GUPTA	PGT	M.Com
12	MANU TANDON	PGT	MA
13	POONAM SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MA
14	SAIBAL SENGUPTA	PGT	MA
15	SHYAM BABU SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	8
16	VIVEK SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	12
17	SOBHA SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	ВА
18	RAJEEV SINGH	OTHER	ВА
19	SUDHAKER SHUKLA	OTHER	ВА

20	ANU SAXENA	OTHER	ВА
21	MANISH BHATTACHARYA	OTHER	12
22	ALKA SHUKLA	PGT	M.A.
23	ASHOK SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc
24	AFREEN AKHTAR	PGT	M.Com
25	SHAMA BANO	PGT	MA
26	SUSHIL KUMAR SHUKLA	TGT	M.Sc
27	POONAM VYAS	TGT	ВА
28	AJEET KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc
29	NIMISHA SRIVASTAVA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
30	ANJANA VERMA	OTHER	M.LIB
31	DHARMENDRA TIWARI	OTHER	8
32	JAGRITI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A
33	RESHMA ZIA	TGT	M.A
34	KAUSHIK KUMAR PANDEY	TGT	M.A
35	RESHU GUPTA	TGT	MSC
36	MONIKA SINGH	PET	MPED
37	ARTI SAXENA	PRT	MA
38	DEVIKA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA
39	KAMAL GURUNG	PTI	BPED
40	NEELOO PANDEY	TGT	MA
41	NITIKA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.Com
42	ANUPAMA AGRAWAL	PRT	MSc
43	ANSHIKA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.TECH
44	MANISHA PANDEY	PRT	MA
45	ANJALI TRIPATHI	PGT	MSC
46	DHANANJAI MISHRA	PRT	Bsc
47	ADITYA PATHAK	TGT	BSc